FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RE 07-27-1	998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Tradespark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		MR957-716
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissio		4/3
 Name of conveying party(ies): YUAN-TAI HSIEH 	MRD 7-15-98	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GEN-HOME TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
•		Address: No. 23, Chung Yi St.,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(le	s) attached? Cl Yes XI No	Yung Kang, Tainan Hsien,
3. Nature of conveyance:		Taiwan, R.O.C.
Œ Assignment	☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Tainan Country: Taiwan, ROC
Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City
Execution Date: 7/10/98		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes 30 No
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s): 09115 (611
	· .	n, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{7/10/98}{}$
	· 9-···-·	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers at	tached? Cl. Yes OK No
Name and address of party to concerning document should	-	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: MORTON J. ROS	SENBERG, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN &		☑ Enclosed
/23/1996 GMOSHERS COCCOCAL 49115(1)		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC+5A1		
Street Address: 3444 ELL	COTT CENTER DRIVE	8. Deposit account number:
SUITE 105		
City: ELLICOTT CITY Sta	ate: MD ZIP: 21043	(Attach dupticate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	and belief, the foregoing infom	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
MORTON J. ROSENBE	erg North	- 2 Joseph 7/14/98
Name of Person Signing Signature Q Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to REMOTELY CONTROLLABLE WALL	an invention entitled (invention Title)
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agre (Check one) M a Patent Application for this in	ement are: vention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this
Assignment	
	ssued
U.S. Patent No, is	saved
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agre	ement are:
(Check One) W. U.S. Patent rights only	s case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the
	y U.S. Patent Application identified above.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreem	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) YUAN-	TAI HSIEH
(Address) No. 28. Lane 32. Yung Hua	Road, Yung Kang
Tainan Hsien, Taiwan, R.C	v.C.
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agre	Remont 16.
(Address of Assignee) No. 23, Chung Yi St	CO., LTD. reet, Yung Kang, Tainan Hsien,
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this ago	
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)	
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agree	eement is:
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE IS:	
(Check One)	
a partnership	D 0 0
a Corporation of _ Taiw	
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	(State or Country)
(Check One)	
□ a partnership	
□ a Corporation of	
The Third Assignee is:	(State or Country)
(Check One)	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	
	(State or Country)
	paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable
	ave and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE;
their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the inve	mtion.
	ight, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S	.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for
this invention.	-
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned	under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s)
and requests the Commissioner or Patents and Trades	marks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment
of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.	right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to commun	icate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any
facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said inve	ention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all
lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation	, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue
said ASSIGNEE(s). make all rightful caths and gener	ers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to cally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said
ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain	in and enforced proper protection for said invention.
	DRAU LATGRICANT
HOTTH YOAKI-TAI	7 /3 0 /0 0
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	7/10/98
(Signature of sole of first inventor)	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
-	
(Cignature of third investor if	
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 9334 FRAME: 0689